(1) A cash flow deficit is expected to arise in fiscal year 2025-2026, and it is 
desirable to authorize the City to respond to that cash flow deficit by issuing one or more 
tax and revenue anticipation notes in an aggregate principal amount of not more than 
four hundred forty-one thousand seven hundred and thirty-seven dollars ($441,737); and 

(2) Oregon Revised Statutes (“ORS”) Section 287A.180 authorizes the City to 
borrow money in anticipation of tax revenues or other moneys by issuing notes, so long 
as: a) the principal amount of the notes does not exceed 80% of the taxes or other

[...]

The City is hereby authorized to issue one or more tax and revenue anticipation 
notes (the “Notes”) for the above purposes and, pursuant to ORS 287A.300(2), to pay 
costs related to the Notes.  The aggregate principal amount of the Notes shall not exceed 
four hundred forty-one thousand seven hundred and thirty-seven dollars ($441,737). The 
Notes shall be issued pursuant to ORS Section 287A.180 and the other relevant 
provisions of ORS Chapter 287A and as provided in this resolution. The Notes may be 
issued in the form of financing agreements, lines of credit, credit facilities or other